



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 399/2024 & CM APPL. 75894/2024**

NAVEEN MADAN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sajan Shankar Prasad, Advocate.
versus

SUNITA KUMAR CHABBRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kaushik, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner.
3. There is no objection from the learned counsel on behalf of the respondent.
4. At request, re-notify on 11.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/sn/ah